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RCPORT OF DISINTERI\."E.NT AND REBURIAL .,

26th June, 1919

Remaing of: i AR < T

Name  BAUGHWMAN, Arthur B. Number; 1460795

Rank  Corp. . . _ _' Ordanlzat10n° Ugkn
DlSlnterment and Reburial made by Group S Unifj
Disinterred (Date) From; (Give complete ‘location) .

11th June, 1919 Grave ISOLATED, EXFRUONT, ARDENNES .

kel RN ; Yep 85 SR B 301.85 N 279.73

— g v

Reburied (pate) . . in: (Give complete locatlon) { .: | .

Gruve ,r201 pection #53 Plot Fi ‘

L1th June, 1919

RO&GNL. ME

-

Report as to nature of original burial and, condltlon of body upon dlsinterment:

Buriszl goodf BOdJ burled in un;form and badly decon@osea.

Was ons 1dent1f1¢atlon tag found upon the boﬁy’ "Yés,

What other means of 1dent1f1catlon were found upon the body? Wone N e

Nete ¢

] If upon dlqlnterment, effects are found upon the bodles they will be
promptly sent to the Effects Depot direct , as is required oy G.0,170 »GHQ 1918,
after being carefully examined for alues to identi ty in cdoubt ful caces notation
whereox w1ll be made and reparted to Chief, Graves Registration Servlce‘

Bupervised by_ Lt. sheléonk R.H. RosEnyys s
. “nd Lieut, S
WOl s e QeM.C.U.s,A‘
AEB
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WESTERN MILITARY BUREAG 4
ROUTE AND SCHEDULE ' ST

N\

EUROPEAN PILGRIMAGE SAILING FROM NEW YORK CITY_ _August 19 , 1930

Jack son " County, State of Mis souri
N Baughmen , Mrs Daisy (R-5)

Address. 2500 E 14th St., Kansas City, Mo

s Route going: ¢B&Q St Louis, Penna Hews¥erk
/’

__ Return: B&O St Louis, CB&Q

|  Roap TRAIN TimE DatE

Itinerary Lv Kansas City CB&R 26 11:55 Pi| Hug 15

going Ar St Louis It )’ 7:35 AM LG
Lv A Penna Spl 10:15 AM i A
Ar New York g " 3:00 PM o L
Iv (Penna Sta)
Ar

Lv

[A

AccommodationsT™ Standard sleeper Kensas City, Mo to St Louis, Mo and St Louis, Mo
T < 1 M N 'PT.J‘,y
to New York, N Y | (R

Elapsed Time: 50 hrs:5 min. = f o At

Extra Fare:
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Diagnosis and complications : (include “?s) .

Treatment and Pro : (include dates) 1, , ,
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Diagnosis and complications : (include %s) .

. £0,19.30,
Left lower lobe, bronchiectasis.
23rd, mal de mer.

I g lude dat
Treaxlﬁe?tg%%gﬁfr%% nc‘l’cemoafg of time, Exam. by Dr. Comeau.

23rd, Bodasan dr i. Anti-nsusic 1v.
26th, On deck

Disposition : (include dates)

Remarks :
Paris, Aug.28th, Chest negative. no complaint. A.W.XK.



Party "R" - Itinerary - lMeuse=Argonne Group

Seiled August 19, 1930 on GEORGE WASHINGTON. Capt. Arnold J. Funk in Charge.
Arrived Cherbourg August 27th. Special tender arrived 11:57 am, bearing Majs.
Dailey and Kindermesn; Capts. Ochs, Haley, Harnest, Lembert and Stark; Lts.
Yarborough, Freeman end Binns: five nurses and three civilian employees. Trein
left 1:37 pm; arrived Gare des Invalides, Paris, 8:00 pm. Met by Col. Ellis and
members of his staff, interpreters and murses. Teken in bus to hotel.

August 28th: Morning devoted to trensaction of personal business. Exchange of
money, preparation of laundry, etc. Afternoon - Arc de Triomphe,
Treaths leid by Mrs. Seymour end lirs. Cassels. Tee and reception at
Restaurant Leurent. Dinner at hotel.

August 29th: Morning free. Lunch at hotels. Sightseeing trip Paris - Secre
Coeur. Dinner at hotels.

August 30th: Visited Notre Dame in morning. Lunch at hotels. Sightseeing trip
Paris - lapoleon's Tomb. Dinner at hotels.

August 3lst: Left 7:15 am for Montmirail via Porte de Pantin, Meaux, La Ferte-
sous-Jouarre (rest stop Hotel du Vert). Left 11:00 am for Chalons s/
Merne. Lunch Hotel Haute Mere. Left 3:00 am for Ste. Menehould (rest
stop Modern Hotel). Left Ste. Menehould 4:45 for Verdun. Quarters
Hotel Nouvel and Hotel Vauben.

September 1st,2nd & 3rd: Daily trips made from Verdun to Meuse-Argome Cemetery.

September 4th: Left 9:15 am for Suippes. Lunch cemetery. Left 2:00 pm via
Charpentry, Argonne Forest, Four de Paris, Vienne-le-Chateau (rest
stop Hotel Chempagne) » Left 4:30 for Reims. Quarters Hotel Crystal,

September 5th: Morning free. Lunch Hotel Crystal. Left 1:30 pm for Chateau
Thiérry via Champfleury, Ay, Epernsay, Dormens. (Rest stop Hostellerie
du Bonhomme. Left 4:00 pm for Paris via Le Thiolet, Montreuil- aux-
Lions, La Ferte s/s Jouarre. Dinner at hotel,

September 6th: Morning free. Lunch at hotels. Afternoon sightseeing trip Paris =~

Louvre, Dinner at hotelse
September 7th: Free or Church. Lunch at hotels. Afternoon free. Dinmer at hotels.

Night sightseeing trip.

September 8th: Left for Fontainebleau via Barbizon., lunch at Hotel Legris.Visited
Chateau. Left 4:00 pm for Paris via Melun.Dinner at hotel.

September @§th: Morning Versailles. Lunch at hotels in Paris. Afternoon free.
Dinner at hotel.

September 10th: Boat train for Cherbourg left 9:44 am,arrived 3:56 pm.
AMERICA sailed 5:40 pm. Arrived New York September 19th.

On Eept.ith, sbout 50 N¥issouri mesbers of this perty partieipsted

ia & seremony in the Court of ioner of the lavalides when s gavel,

la the possession »f ¥rs. Caylor, wes presemted te

farestinl Jaffre. Mrs Daisy Baughman

BAUGHMAN A B
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RPB—7-1-30—8M
. WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS”
ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.
‘7,,_} ‘ ] ‘ Part nRmn
r:')"i ; ‘) =Y, : -w-:? > i y ..................
V. S INFERORIOIEE o 5 0 5 e & mo 06
REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION
3 Baughm&n’ : MI‘S. s Dal L MR T Actual cost of through Pullman.
Name of Traveler
........ K ansas Clty’ JaCkson County New Yo'rl'&,‘.l’\éo AT .K.aFJ.S&.S. y Clty 7. .M.o.'. AL ppAd
Home Address O,
............. ! G8Er= ()00 ob K VORI S Y o R AT £ A M, L NS
New York, to . K8n888 City, Mo. .
Destination
Via B0l Somsbplioniali=" 0 ‘Biid Q| 18, ‘d osta@it ol ot o - SRR il T
Ticket Bxpires: Sepitafiza e SRR Y
Nov. 15, 1930 Date of Departure
Road | Tr. No. ‘ Date | Time OI;OEV:; Car U. S. G. Order No. Aéélsl?l
LJersey City B &0 | - ™ | 9/, | f£274] . |
AR 'ZVM/;/ ,&,ﬁ " o ’ y /20 /i/.
LT R e e
AR S froWh| | - |9/r3 |85k
EN; 7 CR#R, l 257 9w //';\’37_/ .
AR moaolo - | 9/>tf | 7235 | Lo 1= )02 Y24 | /2 00
LV L ' !
AR ! '
LV | |
AR |
LV T | 3 T
AR i ' |
TOTAL L A T

Remarks: -

Stopover - Washington




Name.

Paris Hétel ... .

Home address. ..

Party

BAUGHMAN, Mrs, Daisy
HOTEL AMBASSADOR

" BOULEVARD HAUSSMANN
2500 E, I14th St.,

. RER=Be-Ebble-St,, Kansas City, Jackson Co., Missouri.

Date of arrival

Relationship.........._

Name of deceased

Rank

R Group 1 Unit ... g8 WASHINGTOI
AUG, 27,1930 Date of departure §3 AMERICA, Sept. 10, 1930
~Mother. ...

.. BAUGHMAN, Arthur B .

Cemetery

51626...92;.3._._...“.,,.Organizalion v Co.F, I40th Inf.

LMeuse-Argonne



REMARKS




BAUGHMAN,ARTHUR B

Arrived August 17, 1930 3:00 pm, Penn.R.R. Met by Capt.'m.Hesketh
and escorted to Hotel McAlpin. Occupied room with Mrs. Maggie
Decker Adamson.- two days.

Two pieces baggage. ZL{)

Cabin 308-A, Quartered on/WASHINGTON with Mrs. Anne Dixon.

On return from pilgrimage quartered at Hotel McAlpin with Mrs.
Maggie Decker Adamson.
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Trace this empire and this railroad. Half the United States is
served. By the rails of the Burlington from Chicago and St.
Louis to the Rocky Mountains. By the Coiorado and Southern,
its subsidiary, from Colorado to the Gulf Atlantic. By the Great
Northern Railway and the Northern Pacific Railway, its asso-
ciated lines, from the Great Lakes to the North Pacific Coast.

Over 27,000 miles of connecting, natural trans-
portation lines—the West’s greatest sysiem!

Seventy-five years of successful cperation has enabled the Bur-
lington to provide the highest type of modern railroad service.
To perpetuate its high standards, to serve with increasing useful-
ness the great empire it helped to build, the experience, the re-
sources, the energies of the Burlington are pledged without limit.
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Aug. 1st, 1920
' \

Mrs. Daisy Baughmen 7 7

2500 Es 14th Street

Eensas City, Mo, \

7 D_O&I' bua.dam-:

o of Flease attach the enclééed‘tags tbAéaén
Plece of baggage, thue to protect the safe arrival of

' seme in New York,

. Upon' your arrival in this City, wou wi’
be met at the Reilroad Station by a Unitg& gt&te:l}rmy
Officer, in unfform, wsowll wear on the left sleeve
of his coat a blue cloth band, Bhowing a Gold Star and
the word "pilgrimage®, Thiss officer will escort you

a,nd‘your baggage to your Hotel in New Yozrk Oity.

", . For The Officer in Oharge:
p? A George F. R. Taylor,
U R . 1st. Lieut., Q.M,Corps,

fan
Enclaes-
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: NQE Baughman, Mrs. Dadisy Tl
ADDRESS .. 2500. B+, 14th 8., Ksnsas City, Missourd
22, M ) \‘) = P \ ‘; -’) _ /,l’
BA U (7-_"/7' M/) /V/ Aﬁ Tﬁ(’j/«“ B‘ DATE 58 gailloa i@ o's0ei0o0ds ‘
TO: Officer-In-Charge, JAC /’;’/57 o/ Co :

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

/TSy

Va f 7
(Signed),U::» DA W ansd .L.Lrl./_f{}C’f-um
RPB—7-22-30—5M



WAR DEPARTMENT Penalty for private use to avoid

payment hostage, $300.
2 5
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OFFICIAL BUSINESS

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK N. Y.
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....................................................

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

DATE .‘.".‘f.':':"';l..--..'."‘.'.’..}.(‘:‘3.'?9... VESSEL . TASTINGTON CABIN NO. jﬁ A (Z



. RPB—3.17-30—7M
RETURN NEW YORK .

1930

. 5500 & 14th St.
M - Kemsas City,
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Diagnosis and complications : (inclua%ates) d////‘?f% M&QZM?/ILA .

Treatment and Progress : (include dates)

fm xE g1 0 széf w«‘?n%wqui B

Disposition : (include dates)

Remarks :



Eastbound

Homé Address <

Name and address of nearest relative or friend % M
/W/ M a/a{a&—u/‘ ___________________________________________________________

Rehgt‘on

History of present complaznl %%‘ ZWWM _

@7

This card will be prepared for each

(8

>)LI;A f

included in report of Liaison Officer upon return to New

Pilgrim treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be

INSTRUCTIONS:

York.

(OVER)
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Date of delivery ) S L~
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OFFICIAL BUSINESS
REGISTERED ARTICLE
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or Post Office Box,
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POSTMARK OF DELIVERING /
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C

Baughman, A, B, 1232-M July 28, 1930

Mrs, Daisy Baughman,
2500 E. 14th St,,

KposasySaihe Moo

There is enclosed herewith Check No. in the
amount of $ ‘ , to pay for your meals and,ié§¥%ég¥%1
expenses f}zm59our home to New York oh the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK.BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 Incl. Agsistant.
Check No.



X, AN L Ty 18, /1950,
Baughmsm, 4, B, = 1233

Mya. Dadsy Daughmen,
2500 T, 148k Sty
Kanpas City, Missouri

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your tranSportatlon
to New York City on your. pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New. York will be as follows:

Loave Xsuses City = OBAQ = Trein §26 113185 PN Luguss 15

Arrive 5%, Louia $#26 7:35 AN " 16
leave 8t, lofiis Yonna, Speein) 10:15 AN v 16
Arrive DNew Yark » Special. . 3200 PM " 17

(1’“. tta,.)

'All railroad employees have been ingtructed by their
officials to see thap;you are shown every courtesy and given agsist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necesgsary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R, E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggigtant.



QM 298 A=C May 27, 1930
Baughmen, Arthur B. 1282 M ,

" Mrs. Daisy Baughman,
: 2600 E. 14th Streot. )
e Kmmn cs.ty. Missouri.,

: Dear l&adms
Raccipt i.s acknculodged of your letter of regent .

duto edvising that youwr invitation to make the pilgrimage to
- the grave of your son, under the provisions of tho Aot or e

" Mareh 2, 19:9. was dntroyid by fire.

i Ship Monnpokiony Shera Al #BQLAML, Maveriiiny
o &uplioato invitation to sail on ‘the 88 "luhington" of ek
Jugust 19,1950, - W,

For m Quartomstar Gonoral.
' Vory truly youru. k

A Do HUGHES,
C‘ptlin, Qs Ms Corpl.
Agsistant.
KL
Enclosure: f

Invitation.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Q\'i 293 A— C

Baughmen, Arthur B, - 1232 M :
Washington, 8-19-30 May 15, 1930

Mrs, Daisy Baughman,
2500 East 14th Street,
Kansas City, Missouri,

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressece as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

/2 mf/)"iﬂjt )3 a:/t/Lﬁ hatar

Name

2400 E [ A a/é(} Jecan

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY 1n the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Ver
_.L.(}.‘lr h
. F /"‘

» ,C N

N INEA N
: e\ \ \\3 a S \ .\k" § D
Fo~—d X )X\ )\, 20 Q0 A
'd \”KA%Qf « Captaln Q% M. Corps,
o | A\ 5% ]

Encl, W wVe. [ Assistant.
\ \ SR /%
Env. A



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C . Nay 9, 1930 «
Baughmsn, Artiur B, 1232 ¥

Lrs. Daisy Baughmen,
2500 Bast 14th Sta,
Kangag City, ¥0s

Dear Madam:

The Pollowing instructions prepared by the Secretary of State:

conta1n the necespary instructions to be followed by yourin obtaining
the passpart or travel document to:be utilized in connection Wwith your
pilgrimage ‘to the cemeteries in Europe.. Please read: the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court' having jurisgdiction to naturalize aliens.

Pagsport Agercies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco.and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or ‘more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with.you the four
photographs called for in the ingtructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport

office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.
who will issue the pasgsports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
~ follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form presecribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, ghe should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and. who has known her for a period of two years
or more, With her &dpplication she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in gize not less than 2%x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gesscion. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
game community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able o .swear to the besi of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of :the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or. through a Passport '
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities "

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Washington
oz~ @

@

te

1 c2ec é—"iﬁ the invitation extended
(Accept W)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the

1232 /

Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Daisy Baughman
(Name)

2500 Last /474
_FEEE=¥PFh St., Kensas City, Jackson Co., Mo,

(Town or City) (State)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 1929
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY rEFER To QM 293 A-C

Baughman, Arthur B. 1232 U ] QQ {g
7% & ~N\ 2,

£ 3} ; o AN 2

R O QD 2
Mrs. Daisy Baughman, ﬂqiﬂzaJ; a \9 E

L/ . O D o

Fit-BestFifteentht., R 502 EM /4/72 S .».,'} S e ,aff's |
Kansas City, Missouri. G ”Q{?d.‘ “gﬁ
Dear Madam: ' ya

,-5%:{‘:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to$6%meteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or navagfforces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now i@%érred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are tgf%e paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War mgﬁ% an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report g&“Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigatio fis to determine the total
numbsr of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pii%rimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar yegﬁ¢1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. gﬁV

F

In order that the report refe;;%d to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is regliested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks 1e§f‘therefor and return the letter to this

office by return mail in the enclose@jénveIOpe which requires no postage.
*._t

1. Do you desire to make this ﬁiiﬁfimage if eligible? (Yes) (4 ~ (No)
5 Do you desire to make ihé'ﬁiférimage.
in the calendar year 193035> (Yes) [4€ [ (No)
3. Have you at any time m do 2 previous visit
to the grave of the dgteased member of the mili~ ‘
tary or naval forces’in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) /U/U
V4 W2 )
V4 A ' Age  Health Cian
4, Please give youf age and state of health, 4 (Years) A 3 (Good) (Poor)
;y : ﬁ | English ~ (Yes) 4%+ (No)
5. What language do you speak? % 2 Other language
Vi \ (Specify language spoken)

/

:ffv Very truly yours,

a .
1 ) ]

fincl.
Act
Envelops

For The Quartermaster Généfal, = \;i“

] R
{ T Retina s

" JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant,
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Ao~ WAR DEPARTMENT
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WASHINGTOM
| A I}:‘*‘
IN rRepLy rerer To QM 293 A-C {Ai Y ’v}/ J \
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N ReEpLY RerEr 1o QM 293 A-C

June 2% , 1929.
Baughman, Arthur B.

Mrs. Deisy Buughﬁan,
711 E. 15th Street,
Eansas Clty, lo.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothere
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marinee of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage tec
these cemeteries”. ) : ' .

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the
late private Arthur B, Bsughman, Co. F, 140tk Infantry, wiose remains are
now interred in the lisuse-iArgomne American Cemetory, Romasgne-sous-lontfau-
con, Msuse, France. :

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions'of the above quoted Act, to
meke the pillgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage. / i

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it ie requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



a0 A= July 15, 1930,
Baughman, A, B, - 1232

Mrs. Deisy Baughmam,
2500 E. l4th S%,,
Kanpas City, Missouri

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation

to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows;
leave Kanses City ©OB2Q Trein #26  11:55 PM  Auguet 15
Arrive St, Louis " #26 7:35 AM » 16
Leeve St. Loflis Penna. AM - 16
Arrive Now York " - Speeial 3:00 PM ® 17

(Penna, Sta.)

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,

collect, to that effect.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
Baughman, “As Be 1232-)

June 12, 1930

Hrad Dalsy Paughtn,
25;)31)' :.al‘l'i;‘ﬂ. -t oy
liamsas UVCi8yy Mos

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time.

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The clothing which you will take with you should be
slightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary equipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition
to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent service of this nature as
may be desired. You ghould therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.



If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,
it will add greatly to your comfort through-

and comply with them,

out the trip and will agsist the Government in carrying out success-

fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
d widow who has accepted the invitation sent

sent to every mother an v, 3
to her by the Government to yigit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



/‘b&«_,
{0 QM 293 A~C | . May 27, 1950
(_,/ Bnughman. Arthur B. 13%2 M AL

" Mrs. Daisy Baughman,
2600 E. 14th Street,
“Kansas City, Missouri.

; ﬁo_ar Meadam: : 3 AT QO!M :

; . Recoipt 18 acknowledged of your letter of recent
-~ date adviging that your invitation to make the pilgrimage to
the grave of your son, under the prMaiono of the Act of

Merch 2, 1929, was destroyed by fire.

’ In this comnection, there is enclosed, harewith.
" a duplicate invitation to sail on the S5 "Washington" on
- August 19, 1930.

For The Quartormuf:or Glenieral .

Very truly yours,

A' Dl HUGHES,

Wna Qo M. Corpa,
~ Agsistant. ,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCON

IN REPLY REFER TO ‘Q@_ﬁ293 {\‘C

Baughman, Arthwe B, - 1232 )
Weshington, 819430 May 15, 1930

5

Mrs, Delsy Baughman,
2500 East 14th Stroet,
Kansas Clty, Missourd.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not .
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously
i1l or other emergency -arises while you are making the' pilgrimage
to BEurope authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self—
addressed envelope which requires no postagg.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Encl, Agsigtant.
Env.



» @

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C Yay '9' 1930 .
Beughren, ‘rtiur 8., 1232 ¥

¥rs. Dajsy Baughmen,
2500 Bast 14tk St.,
Kensas City, Vo.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston,' Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two
or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you meke this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
a8 a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years.: The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 234x2% inches in size and such documentary



®

@

dence of her American citizenship a8 she.may hgve in her p?a-
,Séssion. In the absence of evidence of citlzensh}pz he?happ11ca-
tion should be witnessed by & crediblg person res1d}n§ ;P the
game community who is an American citizemn, has kHOfn Agrhfor a
long period of time and is able to.swear.tq the ?e;; oU .i:dor
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of tnhe Tui

States.

wA mother or widow who does not owe allegiaﬂce.to ?he United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a.Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to natu?ali?e aliens or through a*Passport
Agent upon the form of application pzescrlbed for tﬁab ?urpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAG? TBAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submltylng therewith four photo-
graphs on a 1ight background and on thin paper not more than

%z x 3 inches in gize and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.

When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two yeare or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will he forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisce and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agssistant.



e 1.8
3 itk
N shing win

Buuglasn, AvIUX B.. =182 M

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A- C

KK, gy May * 1930

Q
u’*.t.!

Dear Madam:

Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage %o the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some.
cases, too late to take action.

Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be ‘in this

office at that time.

Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in
Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance

by the pilgrim.

If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise
this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will
be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
cost to be paid by you.. Send your request direct to thig office and do
NOT include it with your passport application.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFI!CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERA)
WASHINGTON ;

Tn rép:),y'refozt to, QI 293 A-C_

-4

Peisichemn . Avthre B o SR T T terans % om
R Aile S AT De l.vu:—‘—_u, Jaanr .{t '37‘}.
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T 11 3 QL.’
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Thls 1etter wnich contalns general 1nformat1.on regarding the
pn.lgrlmape to the #émeteries of Europe, is being sent to eaeh mother and
widow who has expressed & desiré to make the pilgrime.e during the
calendar year-1930s The geheral plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage

. is’shown .in, the ‘Pilgrimage Regulations, & copy o which is enclosed here-

with, In addition to the information shown in the regulations ; the
following explains in detail some of the most 1mportant ’chlngs connected
with the pilgr:.mage. Loy -

Formal 1nv1tatlons are being extended to’each mocher and widow
who has expressgd a desire to makeé the, pilgrlmabe during 1930‘_ In s0
far as practlcdble, these invitations are being extended wrt:h a view to.

keeping the women fronm each state together ‘and the order in which the
T i) uathnS to the‘women from the: geveral .states are issued is haged on a

Adrawing by lot whieh was held about one month ago, Inclosed Wwith each
invitation is a eard for aomowletqment and it i quite importent that

. you ac cept or decline thie 1nvitwa'cion promptly in order %hat tge e s

sary - Iallroad steamship and hotel reservatlonq ag.y be«a:rrango The
government w:.ll defray all the necéssary ;expehses of the pilgrimage,
incliuding railroad fare, hotel: accommodatlons, steamship fare and all

" other 1nc¢dbntal expenada. It will not provide, any. whing Othl,l‘ than: the

necessary e;@enseg 5o that you should bringwith you -guch fhnds -as you
may desiré to use for making small purchaaes and for Othel‘ uaes ‘distincte
ly of a personal naﬁureo - &

A.rrangeme;aug have been made with the Amorluan Rallroad
Assoc,la’ciozf whmh asgurcg us the united support and coeperation of all of

' the railroeds in the United States in handiing tue movenent o and-from

New York City, The local uicket'dgent will securc your - ;cawlroad and,

~" gleeper tic¢ket andmwill make tho necessery jpullman rc,servﬂt,m& Rofore
your departuic frem yowr heme we will' mail -you & éhoek, sufficient to

pL&y Ior your moa}.w anéd other travcliing expenseés while em'ou‘be to New

. Yorks Your rzilruad ticket widlprovide for a round twip -froh ‘Sfour home

to New York a,ad apon arrival in New quk,thﬁ ‘arfhy Of‘*‘icer in charge of
the Wew York sffice will ocl lget: phé*return trip stub and hold it until
your re ,urn to Now Yoypk fram Europei

Upon arrival im; New York, you will be ‘mot By an army offisep

°

30/994/ e

PRS2



and escorted to @ f1 e w]_asq hotel where ronervaflrmq have been made, _ .. At
The durabtion af* yOLI,St33 in New York will be ‘from 24 to 48 hours, At ghp.
the prcper time, you will be eSkOIted to the steansh;p upon which pmqsage '
has heen eng Qged for Europe; 411 of the women ‘making this trip - will be [, -x°
providad with cab1rﬂ ug ccormodetions -ahoard. steamers which meays-that . - -~
from two t6 four W11 be uartered in the same: stateroam¢ If you have
any friend that you would dike to be quartered with we will endeavor te" g
arrange it if Jou¢w1ll 1ommun10ate w"th this offipe. ;

2
The ocean vquee Wlll last‘about 8 days and when the ship docks
at Cherbourg, France,_each party willf be met by offloers especially

- detailed for the .purpcse: and taken in‘'a: qp601al traln ‘to Paris where
" first ¢lass hotel accummodatlnn° have: Feen reserved. " The first.day’ 1n

'Parls Wlll be a ‘day of res % +a-0n the 26 day 4 thb.wqmen of each party

will pla‘e a wresth on the tomk of the French unkmown soldier, In the
afternoon thcre will be a rece}tlon in which th french way mothers,
government cfficials, and prcm:nent c1v1lians will part&clpeteo Tbe
follewing mornlng tha groups gcing to the‘dlffbrent cemeteiries. will leave

, Parisy trcvelinng in mdtor bﬁSSeg, and prooeed to the cemeteries where

they will 1em3;n for boup-z ‘Hays. Twenty-flve women will be ‘assigned
to each bus a2d an ‘arny off;xer will have oharge of the buss- ... The

‘1t1nerarles to and from t eKOEmeteries and the daily: 1t1ne:arles wh“le at

the : ceméteries have been aried S0 as to, ‘take in’ points of:historiecal

: idterest. as well as some parts of the’ hattlefields where Americar ‘troors

were- engaged. Upon return to.Rarig, earh parvty w1ll remaln for ‘about

5. day.s and durlng this time an- oppcrtunity will be glven to - see the roints

of historloal interesi in. Paris arid vﬂblnlty, The entire, ﬂu*auLon of

your. stay in. 'Burope will be. 14 dayis, ‘and the 1tinerar1ea ha“e feen so ‘

arranged that each Aay ﬁ;ll be provided: for, Except 1n case of illness

oy -other unavoidable cauge it will not.¥Pe possible for amy women making

the pilgrimage to remain ip Europe for a linger periocd thﬂn 14 Aays nor : ‘ o

to leave the party with whlnh,she is-travelling unless: she is rrepared to

Iay all of her expenses aften; le¢v1ng the party since. xhe Aot of Congresq

‘authorizing tbe pllg*1mape Sp@ﬁlﬁlcully states that tha,government shall

not Lay the expensec of gny. woman who' w1llfully leaves her party.

Upon return to the Unlted States’ each Shlp W1ll be met in New
Ybrk City )y anmy officers whor willoesvort ‘the mothers! .and widows to the
trains whieh will teke them home, ‘Before 1eav1ng Néw Ybrk :#ach woman
will be provided with .er retumn ramlroad ticket, & sleepﬂng car ticket
and funds to eover the cast of- mea&1 and other travelllng expenseq,

" Army officers are being used as gulﬁes and esnorts throughout
this entire movement agd care th'bQ%H “taken 6 seleﬂt officers who will
see that proper caro ig taken of, the womgn' who' are entrustsd -to their
charges Arrangement s have ‘heen madﬁ for taking oare of vomen who nay
be taken siek during tae pilgrimege: and also to care Tor *he wemains' of
any who may ‘d¢e ‘and provision. has been Hade for returning the rolneing of

any who mey die towheir homeq. It isesgentiar that each vomen meking
the pllgrimage furnish The Qpartermaster Gencrel with an emergency addfess
of gome relative or friend to be notified in the event of an smergency,
Medical care will Ye previded by civilian ageh01es. . If such care is

needed in Naw York Cityr it will be surnishéd by the hotel Phy81clans or

30/994/ 2



by localghospitalsu, Abpard ship, medical care Wwill bve provided by the
shipts doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the merican
Hospital for thé*hospitaliZaﬁioh and treatment of any worlen who may need
it, In adc¢ition to this, six doctors of the regular army. will be on duty
throughout the pilgrimages : ' 4

Baggage will be limited to not to exoceed two pieces of hand taggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
about one month, Laundry service can be obtained in New York amd Paris.
Since the climate of Burope is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient werm clothing to stand.
the motor bus trip and the visit %o the cemeteriess

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre=—
ciated if you will make prompt reply to amy comiunications received from
this office, s g Vi

For The Quertermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUCHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
1 Enclosure,
Regulation,

30/994/ =3
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy rerer To QM 283 A-C October » 1929,
Baughran, Arthur B. 1232

¥rs. Daisy Bsughman,
711 Bast Fifteenth 3t.,
Kansas City, Missouri.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time betweeén
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible® |  (Yes) (No)

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930°? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English — (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENEhd
WASHINGTOR

N REPLY merEr to QM 293 A-C

June 27, 1929.
Baughman, Arthur B.

Mrs. Dalsy BJaughman,
711 E. 15th Street,
Kansas City, Mo.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sallors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The recorde of this office show that you are the mother of the
late Private Arthur B. Baughman, Co. P, 140th Infantry, whose remains are

now interred in the leuse-ipgomne American Cemetery, Romagne-sous-lontfau-
con, iBuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if 80, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it ie requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which reguires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.



‘Baughman, Arthur Bayes 1,460,795 DJ%:

(Surname.) (Christian name ir’ full.) (Army serial n )
Pvt. Co. ¥, 140th Inf.
(Rank and orgim%tion.)
| A A"A b=
State your relationship to the deceased YA \A2CA

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - \V M
: i (Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deccased, give tull informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent: y

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (Express ofice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) (City or town.) / (Smté.)

R \ f \ ") }
(Sign hcre);L/ (/“/[’I'Jf‘/ Aol |SokA A /,'L(:g‘ Z PPN

Y

/7 [ Ta. |4 A s LG
/ (Nu}nber"ﬁfiﬂ dtreot'or Yural route) - ; *&’t:ﬁ»‘vrfar ost office.) 4’-

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713







In reply-refer to: *
QM - 393 C-R

8t 11, 1885,
Augus t g

Hrge Deisy DBoushmamy
Yigh La wee o
(o 8% DU bt' ?
L T 7
A0 308 ’Jiy;’" et Y

Decr Madant
*~ The Quartermaster Gencral desires that

the permanent grave of ! N ' s Y 1
Privete Avthur By Beughman, Company PPy 140th
is Grove 8, Low. 44, Bloak 4, Meuse~srgonne Ameyigan Qunstery,

you be informed that

Infontxy, _ . ¢
e o721 - % at ) O o 87
I =8O U000 LU0 B151 (- QARG g 440 Ap eIy}

A Al gy

T4

This is one of the permanent American milit
ta be maintained by this Coversnment in Zurope. Zach grave will be
marked by headstone of white manble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death ard State
from which he came. The headstone will be plaged at al) graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as
rossible and without waiting for special action or request on the

ary cemeteries

part of relatives,

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were .
exacted and more than willingly accorded by those performing this
sacred duty. The grave of the decessed will be perpetually main-
tained by this Government in a manner béfitting the last resting
blace of our heroes. 0 - T AN 4 -

'A-

O.QMG. Very truly yours,

Ty |
sutral

A\ A o T
-"t"-”l & '*ﬁgr\: R.

1 ey
[P ™N
*», \
i ™ N
. #
> A

i0s

(9x : ‘z\ H. J. Conner,
A% 13 Assistant.
AUG 311 198
H. i,

Ji )

23/494 /s



!’

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

- I. LocaTioN InpExX CARD:

00 00

(@) Name BAUGHMAN, Ar\chur B, Ser. No. 1460795
() Rank __Pvt . Organization ._C0 .F, 140th Inf,
(¢) Date of death ... 9=28-18 (@) Cause of death ____X/& o

IT. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. B Ol 0 IRy Plot .4 Sec. o3 Typ.  HWL.

------------------------------ g/,f 9,/ —-——_-_—_-_-_—,--
() Ez%ew Address Mrs.Dalsy__Ba. (Mother).1604. _Smnmit’f-(St+,3Ka.ésas__Clty/ Mo,
/-
. AR w%%;%é;---(..f?ff-f-i’/. ............................ oxx (35

\j

L“?v .
IV. A. G. O. DisrosiTron Carp: 0’ Date of receipt

(@) Name A---) QA S 5-,;/ \L\{ QA ‘f“ ~ex (D) Re]a,thnShlp VN \»’\;\.LS___{_,__‘.__A_ ___________

(¢) Address i\ \\_\__- iU, i o I BJ&_‘_) 1 ~Linn A f3__LL_J____L;Ei:L_&.};_f;_’.J*_J\___\';)___\_it____
(d) Remains to be brought iy Oy fe i trn bl atlhe 2 M ARV 7T S \\_,\:_\ ________________
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at ________ I AR R e R e el
(MFShippingtinstructionstupon arriyaliofbod yinf . ,SyHEriil L 5 S sf op it 0 S e
(g)¥dhspositiontinstruchions ifinottbrought foNUL SLs (10 TR0 - T ST S SN TR S S
Examiner’s Initials ____________. = 9" Date ___._- by | et A ] 192)
V. A. G. O. CorresPONDENCE shows communication from ... -
e sdated s i il LGt A e
confirming request in Par, IV., item_______________ , above, or requesting that_____________________________________
___________________________________________________________ = '---«_._*r__-._______-_-_....___.__-__-._s______________
Examiner’s Tnitials o~ Lt o Dabeiteaia’ Sl e, L olERRY , 192
VI GS R:S: Hrrns CorrEsPONDENCE=—=2howasns follows: assde sl o L 0l oo b SO Z ______
q 1 4 o S |
_______--—-----—--—---—-———_.\_ﬁ-\-_}\(i\-\k _____________ }._c_w_\;--: _______________ \.'. ___________ A S TAV I "__5;-.‘Q--;_;____‘;__L_:Ij_'; at
{ ( J AT
(@) Cancellstionvinemosizeferrediitoill muali & i s adlif ol b MBI G0 Lo i o
Examiners Inphials ... EATASS Bt Lo 0900 ST IR , 192 |
COUNTRY France CemeTERY Nod232,80¢,.83 Sarer No. __8“9__\;;‘1 ____________________ ; o
{
G. R. 8, Form No. 115 Make Form No. 114
Amended April 6, 1920 87729
wEoS



VIIL. G. R. S. Form No. 114 made , 192

Typed by , Checked by ‘ 5 ’ , 192

VIII. FinAL ACTION:

o cable on s , 192
ollowing advice forwarded to Europe by ‘
letter on --M’,&[ 1 3 1921

et L

v Por #7'Not ToBeRetumed™” RN B WA T

IX. REMARKS

"""""""""""""""""" L -

NS LT NN

"y Y

"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" N
Lo 5 P

____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ] s D
__________________________________________________________________________________________________ b o L Sk B S e e BORRRRES s ot
Y
PA
K
B AWRITECNomi NGl BELOW SRHIISHEnNE-. - o e e
3—7720 *




: | T @

G.R.S. FORM #L14-A, fic: W SRUAIAIORE" L T e el L
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE 350—'%’—-2—-1923, ____________
RE PORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION SHIPMENT AND. REBURIAL OF BODY

3 % b “ ‘ : &b +
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT “'\n X ‘L:J
Records of G.R.S. Headquérters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
BAUGHMAN, Arthuy B
TN AN 6, I SNSRI s AT A A, 1 LOf sV amesut Sl VG et M L T )
14607956
2 AN OLE 4 b ek RS Wl o 1 ol N A W T Mo AN ORI et iimiy s (ARt 0 VR O R ot
Pyt
SrUIRATIKON RN SR RSN 0 Mot A TR b 8 L L 2R AL Wt By L 1 TS e O SR N WRE D
6 ¥ I40% Taf
2 (OR =R A Y IR I S i WSy Oefs. B SR A B T e f il (AT
Sant DN | L Bl WEX 928 ¢ 14 ¢ 2o MDD S 8 A b 3 R B
D WIA
6. C (RO ) B g (00 yDiBloy R 0 o f ST e
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
201 63
G rave N ORI A A SECa Ll e, Crewe Noo . S eI NS
SPRIOTIE W L e sien é _______ ROW MR N n 16 AP TOL AR SR HARE A B et B OWL L L
/AL AN 1 e L Sl it e dn i IR T

Mawm- Aygovme Amer. {,ty.

Roms gne~a <Alontfaneon

18. Cemetery 19. Commune or town

20. Dept. or County 21. Country

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.

R3. Disinterred (Date)_ .. __ Nov-2-1921 - BySEH Sy AP BoGaPG ————-—--ommmmmemne
24, Inscriptionvon grave marker:
Name __ Arthur B  _Beughmem - ....._. SerdaliNoL. o m SEEEIR .« L0 SR
‘Rank b A e TR A Sty Y SR Organization _ga 2 340Iaf . ---coooem--n
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Yae ONUbody 2EtEie Sl (L T

1gnatﬁr;"jﬁﬁi::vféc cal-Aéslstant

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

GRB plaunqge on body cheoks 0K

PREPARATION

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

memmaumEEmas _r:nolne;,,“.,,:;,_-1.-._,“:;_. e B e mssSfiasszizsszisssssssoczns —o s RS

quoted above?

30.




'(‘/ ; Sy \ ¢Q} -
) T\l
SHIPMENT.  (Show actusl marking of box.) & Box“No. SC-BéR0R

) M T T TRe
) = P SV VN
[\ ¢y Z RILLLI TP
A0 NN\ =N
. VAR ~ N ' ]
/ =
r N we = /)

."(;) e TR l/\/
32. Designation of body: : ¥ o é?
) RAT AMTA T A @ S . %
Reiiogla N s AEDIE B Serial No. 1460786 .

33.

Rank_r_{?__v‘b___ PR S O g anizatiion COL‘.L‘J:U‘&.n Lnx

Consigned to:

M_eushev-_-_xl;fgonne mer, Ctye. Homagne-s-Montfeue on

Name of Permanent Cemetery "~ 77 L TR s B otk A e - i it 5 S LU
Meuse 1232 :
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)ﬁo%‘%éjw _______ By 118, 1 A T McCabe
35. I hereby certify that all the fofegoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and t Epthe report above
is correct.
SHignaturcB oL IGHRES SWINS pe.C b onas SRR ISy A IR G Ry e
Geo C Blemd, 18t Lt, QMO
X65; RemATKE o LML (s (D R LTI s o ol o DREBNS o) 1y Gl
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)  HNov 2 19&y .. ee ..
To point of Concentration MorgueRommsa __________________________
vl (Name )
Convoyer__ W J Boyed Signature Shipping Officer. /,” /,
GF S n 4
28, Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date »«dﬁhn_"fu?g ey
Byl GERRESHIER e pree enatlive SIS S el B, e RN e e e sl
gomiish ippedifiramsRatilingadSors Pointi ot Concentration: il Datiests U aea e i RSt Soni
Tod'PermaneniwCemetiory i 1 v, bl 1y i e TR ol 1 Ll S RS TN NI v AT Sl g
(Name )
Convoyer: I ilel Cur (iwivl 1L GRS Iy Shignatiise SN EINgRO T co/r i ININESIRIINUL LT N
40. Received: Date . .. . e Hep W Y A st i, S 0y b i i, L one et o il
G R, S 'Representative .o ot o i e IIRE S0 MO I RO sl ol BLERC . BN L
41. Reinterred. yo.ve-grgonne-Gemsteryf 1232 Ygv 80d-192% - e A
: » ?Batesmh
450" Grasel Mot i il s Py Section
43. Plot_ . . plegek--A
AXXEXK

7€ . o



G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A . Place .Romagne gous Montfaucon

e R S

1. REMAINS OF........ BAUGHMAN = ARTHUR B. .. SgriAL NUMBER.... 1460795, ...

P Y ° s : B : :
RIAN K Y t ........................ i ORGANIZATION ...... Co,.l%thmf. .................................................................

5

Dat (T praa et B YA WS pormmoass camtemoambcmbcomnontetoorinsa

W s From (give complete Ioéation) 2

Gre 201 sec b3 pt 4 Cem., #1&32,

(oS

. Reburied (date) : ‘ In (give complete location) :

....... No.i..an...19.21...Mausa...Angonm...Cematauy#...1232.,.(::9...3...b1ack.........A.....r.ow.........44........................................
f unlined casket
By : Group.....resburial ... S ... (TG 1 T s M0 ol s LT Nature of reburial ...

~4. Report as Lo nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

2. (a) Identifi'cation tags : Buried with body P....... g e On grave marker TR i s o

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

v

GRSy eplae. il - onthody  cRecks 0, atis. i i LNEl D el el L e e B

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) ... IMP 50 Q@bg e

() Weight (estimated).......... e Ao

(¢) Hair—Color o
Quantity

_ Characteristics do

(d) Hair on face—Color ... .. do

T ocationhdt A edat i Rndel Tt I Btk S Y

y‘r.‘ >4 «f';,—

>
~x

& ~
ST
WA CAO ,f:w»d\

Approved :- 7.
L R FoPriify. Jhand 1st, Lt, Qu

7. Disinterment
supervised by

—_

8. Reburial g dr= O o
supervised by /-/ i Goncenkrativn R
' A« Ue Dufault G@Rislefs. Bland

Approvedif“f el 4 )y

(2 (@

ket bbe QUET
it
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA NN
X
J 3

File #106636
1. LooatioN INDEX C;\Rﬁ d £33

(a) NnmeBAQQEMAE,___&I_{@M"B.! _______________________ Ser. No.1460786

(3) Rank PVte Organization G0 ¥, 140th Inf, . TYfg’/j

(¢) Date of death 9228=18 _ () Causelofi deat MIRAR LI WU i ] T e
1I. ReeistraTiON CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No.20% Riowitha a5, ¢ Plot; & 0L 858, {00 Pk p o BIREb |

(b)ﬁ 'EQH;(;I'%.‘A-dc;'esﬂ-.féjgﬁé—iw;;’ymgin(m#ﬁsrllﬁﬁ4_..3nmmii?<_gt::,-§&naaa-Qit.y , Mo |
R AT I TV Oi vyl o N kR /PP

—

TV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

¢
cableion kel K e o SN S iEe © e b L TR , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by : ’
r letter of transmittal on _____ M AY131921
/thi#—.) 3 ! Ales DRI L 0 192
...................... S Mo Yo Wi b S G R
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J., oo ;192
A i i
VII. SUPPLEMENTARY RuQuEsTs.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken,
ﬁ-_ﬂ-*ﬂ—_~__-__ e T I TG R W AN T b EE L
yIII. Form 115 rooeltved o G, R.'S. Y Hoboken, N. J: to-fde il i il ao WG LGiTT (T8 192
; L s
,_’:,_,-/,;’—/”__‘_-»_’_‘———_———‘ & B -0 e i e
OOUNTRY CoMureRY NO.. oot gt Bt L 1L SEERE Nodhtae iyl 1
£ R'A?lélggll‘ggous_A 38020
France 1232,800.83 8 \J
) y a
e
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Cgael dept. File # /063 ~6-19-
‘ ‘ (PRI “ o
‘é%".-:x.s, Foxa ’o.‘B'

}J.fj/i‘gomo For: G.L.5. ifia :
susdnet: Infomoniicn TG JBh

1. Items chiecked are to bo comploted: P
/
( J° Swmame:’ BAUGHMAN. I
() Menbors 1460795, Fy
{ } PFirst nomo: Arthur. 5. - ,
{ s Rameles: . Cpl {
(Vr _ Comony: o, *s
(A Organization: ) % @ Q,,, m,/;;j
() Doke of death: ~ OVER. &
(¥ Causcip—d- o plonkitt
( |} Place: BAF Pundled (g oC /0 A)

Location of hospital:

Yoaber ¢ ;;f n

_Qlasy 7! FE5 s s
Rel "tiVOfﬁ/Ui’ ’\,2 {mf} A :/ R Y
Rgln 'ClCl’lu}‘lp P ""’ e

Adross: /60 # ééﬁ

Lty by 54

—~ ——
N &
e

; ' sy

i MYT T

A iuthority: e i
oblegran No: J‘JV/ o R v

Tolegram from:

datcd:
( } Eeoorted to Woshinglon:
6.C. Bos:
(Underscore the "official® G.Ca)
Remeriks:
Suow present status on reverse sides

-~
A

CH/RLES C. PIEECE,
Licut.~Colonol, Q.i.Ce, TUo Sesle

Initials of Runoxter:

New casea _

.
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Reported by GeReSe



WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE NS : EMB 2201

!
WASHINGTON N,
)
/ O (L (Iﬂ \:A {,’?
IN REPLY ¥
REFER TO v 1 L7 O S
201 (Baughman, Arthur B.)Wi February 11, 1920.

Froms The Ldjutent General of the Krmy o

Tos The Guartermaster General of the Lrmy,.
VJashington, Ds Ce

Subject: Notification of Death

1, TUpon investigation it has been ascertalned by the War
Depertment that Tr ivate 4rthur B. Baughman, #1,460,795, Company
F, 140 Infantry, '\
who was previously reported in Casualty Cablegram #583, as:buried
dzte and cause of death to be determined, ?1 '
wos killed in action September 28, 19186. - A notévion te
that effect has been placed upon the official recordse

2s It appears from the records thot the deceased yas
enlisted June 19, 1916, and gave the name of te person
to bo notificd in casec of emergency’as lrs. balsy Baughme
(Mother), 1604 sumitt St., Kansas Uity, Mo. !

By order of the Secretory df Vars: ; .

i
!

P.C. Barris

The Adjutont, Generals
Per: )JZ‘:L




